UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 8-K

Current Report Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): 01/31/2008

FactSet Research Systems Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Commission File Number: 1-11869

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 13-3362547 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

601 Merritt 7 Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 (Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

(203) 810-1000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:	
[]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On January 31, 2008, FactSet Research Systems Inc. issued a press release announcing it has acquired DealMaven, Inc. The press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this report on Form 8-K. This information shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Signature(s)

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Date: January 31, 2008 By: /s/ Peter G. Walsh

Peter G. Walsh Senior Vice Presidet, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Exhibit Index

Exhibit No. Description

EX-99.1 Press Release of FactSet Research Systems Inc., dated January 31, 2008

FactSet Research Systems Inc.

601 Merritt 7

Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 203 810 1000 / 203 810 1001 Fax

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FactSet Research Systems Acquires DealMaven

Norwalk, Connecticut - January 31, 2008 - FactSet Research Systems Inc. (NYSE: FDS), a leading provider of integrated financial information and analytical applications to the global investment community, today announced that it has acquired DealMaven, Inc.

Formed in 1999 by former investment bankers, DealMaven provides tools to improve the workflow of investment bankers when working in Microsoft Office[®]. DealMaven's add-ins for Microsoft Excel[®], PowerPoint[®] and Word[®] help firms gather, analyze, check and present data more efficiently. DealMaven's financial analysis training program has been employed by several bulge bracket investment banks.

DealMaven (www.dealmaven.com) is headquartered in New York City and currently has annual subscriptions of \$3.2 million and is supported by 17 employees. The purchase price of \$14 million was paid out of available cash. The acquisition of DealMaven is not expected to have an impact on FactSet's second quarter and fiscal 2008 diluted earnings per share.

"DealMaven's products and personnel are highly regarded for their unique and high quality MSOffice tools and training," said Kieran Kennedy, FactSet's Senior Vice President and Director of Investment Banking and Brokerage Services. "Its suite of products, built to improve the workflow, knowledge and productivity of investment bankers, will significantly enhance our current offerings to sell-side professionals."

About FactSet

FactSet Research Systems Inc. combines integrated financial information, analytical applications, and client service to enhance the workflow and productivity of the global investment community. The Company, headquartered in Norwalk, Connecticut, was formed in 1978 and now conducts operations along with its affiliates from more than twenty-three locations worldwide, including Boston, New York, Chicago, San Mateo, London, Frankfurt, Paris, Amsterdam, Milan, Tokyo, Hong Kong, and Sydney.